# OP \$390.00 2996659

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		10/02/2018	National Banking Association: CONNECTICUT

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FROM YOU FLOWERS, LLC
Street Address:	143 MILL ROAD ROAD EAST
City:	OLD SAYBROOK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06475
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	FYF-EVE'S, LLC
Street Address:	143 MILL ROCK ROAD EAST
City:	OLD SAYBROOK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06475
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	FYF-SML, LLC
Street Address:	143 MILL ROCK ROAD EAST
City:	OLD SAYBROOK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06475
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	FYF-KERRITS, LLC
Street Address:	143 MILL ROCK ROAD EAST
City:	OLD SAYBROOK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06475
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	KERRITS ACTIVEWEAR, LLC
Street Address:	143 MILL ROCK ROAD EAST
City:	OLD SAYBROOK
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0456

State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06475
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	FYF-JB, LLC
Street Address:	143 MILL ROCK ROAD EAST
City:	OLD SAYBROOK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06475
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2996659	FROM YOU FLOWERS
Registration Number:	4741528	SOCIAL MEDIA LINK
Registration Number:	4351830	SINGLE-CLICK SHARING
Registration Number:	4320966	SMILEY360
Registration Number:	4664677	VESTA
Registration Number:	3998688	SLENDER RIDER
Registration Number:	1788255	KERRITS
Registration Number:	3728106	KERRITS
Registration Number:	5095047	JOLLY TUG
Registration Number:	2158871	JOLLY PETS
Registration Number:	2161894	JOLLY BALL
Registration Number:	2890342	JOLLY CRITTERS
Registration Number:	2926391	STALL SNACK
Registration Number:	3555042	MONSTER MOUTH
Registration Number:	3815205	MONSTER BALL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8605482680

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8605095347

Email: CGUILMETTE@UKS.COM
Correspondent Name: JOHN F. WOLTER, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: 100 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: UPDIKE, KELLY & SPELLACY, P.C. Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE GUILMETTE
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTINE GUILMETTE/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0457 DATE SIGNED: 10/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=Release - Trademarks#page1.tif
source=Release - Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0458

# RELEASE FOR SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release, is made this 2nd day of October, 2018 by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT (the "Agent"), having a business address of CityPlace II, 5th Floor, 185 Asylum Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103, in favor of FROM YOU FLOWERS, LLC, FYF-EVE'S, LLC, FYF-SML, LLC, FYF-KERRITS, LLC, KERRITS ACTIVEWEAR, LLC AND FYF-JB, LLC (collectively referred to herein as "Debtor"), each a Delaware limited liability company, each with a chief executive office located at 143 Mill Rock Road East, Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475.

WHEREAS, Debtor did assign and grant to the Agent, a security interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to secure certain obligations owed to the Agent by Debtor. The Second Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement is dated as of March 9, 2018 and was recorded on March 28, 2018 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 6305, Frame 0422, Document Number 900444445.

**NOW THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any foreign country, to record such release with respect the trademarks listed on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By:

Namel Michele Lynch

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) ss. New Haven

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

On this the 2nd day of October, 2018 before me the undersigned officer personally appeared Michele Lynch, the Senior Vice President of Webster Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, signer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed as such officer, and the free act and deed of Webster Bank, National Association (as Administrative Agent.

Commissioner of the Superior Court/Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



# **EXHIBIT A**

# Owner of Trademark From You Flowers, LLC

MARK	CLASS	Registration Date	Registration No.
FROM YOU FLOWERS	38	9/20/2005	2996659

# Owner of Trademark FYF-SML, LLC

MARK	CLASS	Registration Date	Registration No.
SOCIAL MEDIA LINK	35	5/26/2015	4741528
SINGLE-CLICK	35	6/11/2013	
SHARING		0/11/2013	4351830
SMILEY360	35	4/16/2013	4320966
VESTA	42	12/30/2014	
	<del>_</del>	12/30/2014	4664677

# Owner of Trademark KERRITS ACTIVEWEAR, LLC

CLASS	Registration Date	Registration No.
25		3998688
25		
	00/1//1993	1788255
25	12/22/2000	2720106
	12/22/2009	3728106
	25	25 04/22/2011 25 08/17/1993

# Owner of Trademark FYF-JB, LLC

Registration Date 12/06/2016 5/19/1998	Registration No. 5095047 2158871
6/2/1998	2161894
	2890342
	2926391
	3555042
	3815205
	6/2/1998 9/28/2004 2/15/2005 12/30/2008 7/6/2010

1950327

**RECORDED: 10/02/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0460